	00 0 1	-0				
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	102074	 	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
Tab settings			<u> </u>	▼		
To the Honorable Commissione	r of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attache	ed original documents or cop	py thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):			ess of receiving party(i			
JPMorgan Chase Bank	ttom Donle)	Name: Benche	raft, Inc.			
(f/k/a The Chase Manha	4117102	Internal Address	s:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🖄 No					
3. Nature of conveyance:						
 □ Assignment □ Merger □ Change of Name 		Street Address: One Berkline Drive				
					OtherRelease of	Security Interest
- Othor			war our TN	→ 27912		
y 1 10	2000	City:norrasco	wnState:_TN	Zip:7/013		
Execution Date: March 19, 2002		Additional name(s) &	& address(es) attached? 📮	Yes 🛱 No		
4. Application number(s) or pater	t number(s):					
If this document is being filed t	ogether with a new appli	cation, the execution	date of the application	າ is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)				
		see atta	ched list			
	Additional numbers att	ached? 🖺 Yes 🖵 No)			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		6. Total number of a	applications and patent	ts involved: 2		
Dogge Pantos	concerning document should be mailed:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00			
Name: Roger Bartos Internal Address: Kirkla	nd & Ellis	Enclosed	(σ.41)			
		Authorized t	to be charged to depos	sit account		
		8. Deposit account	number:			
Street Address: 200 East	Randolph Drive					
		22	-0440	22		
City: Chicago State: IL	Zip:60601	(Attach duplicate cop	by of this page if paying by c	leposit account)		
BRYPMF 00000105 B298192	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE				
Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge a		nformation is true an	d correct and any atta	ched copy		
is a true copy of the original do Roger Bartos	cument.	2 B ==	- 4-1	17-02		
Name of Person Signin	<u>'</u> ng	Signature		Date		
	imber of pages including cover	P	d documents: 3			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

32674-122-F Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

SCHEDULE A

Benchcraft, Inc.

U.S. Patents

Issued Patents

Description	Patent No.	Issued
SOFA	D298,192	10/25/88
SEAT	D311,283	10/16/90

DUR1\309710_ 1

PATENT REEL: 012831 FRAME: 0337

U.S. PATENTS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

As of the date hereof, the undersigned JPMorgan Chase Bank (f/k/a The Chase Manhattan Bank) (the "Secured Party") has not assigned or otherwise disposed of its security interest in the issued patents of Benchcraft, Inc. (the "Debtor") listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Patents"), which security interest was filed with the United States Patent & Trademark Office on September 6, 1996 at Reel 008022 Frame 0001 (the "Agreement").

The Secured Party hereby releases for the benefit of the Debtor its security interest in the Patents.

Dated as of the 19 day of March, 2002.

Secured Party:

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK (F/K/A THE CHASE MANHATTAN BANK)

By: William J. Caegrano
Title: Managing Director

DUR1\309710_1

PATENT RECORDED: 04/17/2002 REEL: 012831 FRAME: 0338